TI DESIGNS TIDA-00448
Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
PCB Footprint Note
1 !PCB1 Printed Circuit Board Any TIDA-00448 Fitted
1
C1, C2, C3, C4, C6, C7, C9, C19,

1
FID1, FID2, FID3, FID4, FID5,
FID6
Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A N/A Fiducial Fitted
13 J1 Header, 2.54 mm, 6x1, Tin, TH Molex 22-23-2061 Header, 2.54mm, 6x1, TH Fitted
1 J2 Header (friction lock), 100mil, 4x1, Gold, TH Molex 0022112042 Header 4x1 keyed Fitted
1 LBL1
Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200"
H - 10,000 per roll
Brady THT-14-423-10 PCB Label 0.650"H x 0.200"W Fitted
1 M1 IGBT, MOD NX, 450A, 1200V, DUAL POWEREX INC CM450DX-24S1 N/A Fitted
11 Q1 Synchronous Buck NexFET Power Block, DQY0008A Texas Instruments CSD87353Q5D DQY0008A Fitted
0 Q2, Q7 MOSFET, N-CH, 30 V, 5 A, SON 2x2mm Texas Instruments CSD17313Q2 SON 2x2mm Fitted
1 Q3, Q4, Q6, Q9 Transistor, NPN, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-523 Diodes Inc. MMBT3904T-7-F SOT-523 Fitted
3 Q8 Bipolar, PNP, -40V, -200mA, -200mW Diodes MMBT3906T-7-F SOT-523 Fitted
2 R1 RES, 10, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310R0JNEA 0603 Fitted
7 R11, R12 RES, 1.8 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K80JNEA 0603 Fitted
2 R18, R43, R49 RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0JNEA 0603 Fitted
8 R2, R58 RES, 1.00, 1%, 1 W, 2512 Vishay-Dale CRCW25121R00FKEG 2512 Fitted
2 R22, R26 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA 0603 Fitted
1 R28 RES, 332 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603332KFKEA 0603 Fitted
1 R29 RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA 0603 Fitted
1 R3, R55 RES, 2.00, 1%, 1 W, 2512 Vishay-Dale CRCW25122R00FKEG 2512 Fitted
1 R30 RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100KJNEA 0603 Fitted
3 R31 RES, 15, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060315R0JNEA 0603 Fitted
1 R33, R35 RES, 220 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-07220KL 0603 Fitted
1 R34 RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04020000Z0ED 0402 Fitted
2 R36 RES, 9.76 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-079K76L 0603 Fitted
1 R37 RES, 4.12 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-074K12L 0603 Fitted
0 R39, R53 RES, 15 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603JR-0715KL 0603 Fitted
1
R4, R7, R10, R17, R19, R20,
R21, R23, R25, R27, R44, R51,
RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603JR-074K7L 0603 Fitted
0 R42, R57 RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603JR-072K2L 0603 Fitted
2 R46, R47 RES, 330, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603330RJNEA 0603 Fitted
1 R5 RES, 390, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603390RJNEA 0603 Fitted
1 R50 RES, 20, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060320R0JNEA 0603 Fitted
1 R59 RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.25 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310R0FKEAHP 0603 Fitted
2 R6 RES, 150, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603150RJNEA 0603 Fitted
3 R60 RES, 470, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603470RJNEA 0603 Fitted
1
R8, R14, R15, R32, R41, R45,
R52, R56
RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K00JNEA 0603 Fitted
1 R9 RES, 2.2 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06032K20JNEA 0603 Fitted
4
TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4, TP7, TP9,
TP10
Test Point, Miniature, Red, TH Keystone 5000 Red Miniature Testpoint Fitted